– United States Dollar  757  728

1,410 1,180

(f) Interest rate risk management

The company and the Group is exposed to interest rate risk as it borrows funds at both fixed and floating interest rates. This risk
is managed by maintaining an appropriate mix between fixed and floating rate borrowings. The company and Groups exposures to
interest rates on financial assets and financial liabilities are detailed in the maturity profile of financial instruments section of this note.

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The sensitivity analyses below have been determined based on the exposure to interest rates for both derivative and non-derivative
instruments at the reporting date and the stipulated change taking place at the beginning of the financial year and held constant
throughout the reporting period. A 100 basis point increase or decrease is used when reporting interest rate risk internally to key
management personnel and represents management’s assessment of the possible change in interest rates.

At reporting date, if interest rates had been 100 basis points higher or lower and all other variables were held constant, the impact
on the group is as follows:

Effect on Profitability

2014 2013

+1% -1% +1% -1%

Financial assets

Cash & cash equivalents  22 (22)  153 (153)

Financial liabilities

Borrowings (96)  96 (10)  10

WEBSTER ANNUAL REPORT 2013–14 69

TAKING AUSTRALIAN PRODUCE TO THE WORLD >

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2014

24. Financial Instruments (continued)

(g) Credit risk management

Credit Risk refers to the risk that a counterparty will default on its contractual obligations resulting in financial loss to the Group.
The Group undertakes credit check prior to dealing with any new counterparty and obtains sufficient collateral or other security,
where appropriate, as a means of mitigating the risk of financial loss from defaults. The Group exposure and the credit ratings of
its counterparties are continuously monitored and the aggregate value of transactions concluded are spread amongst approved